Considered and recommended amendment to Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association: 

Amendment to the Capital Clause (Clause V) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company (MOA) to increase the 
authorised share capital of the Company from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore) to Rs. 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Forty-Five Crore), subject to the approval of shareholders through Extra-Ordinary General Meeting. 

3. Decided to call the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of the Company on Thursday, November 13, 2025 at 12:30 
P.M. IST through Video Conference (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable